Case Information

CR-IN-2010-25016 | State of Idaho vs. Treg A Bernt

Case Number Court

CR-IN-2010-25016 Ada County Magistrate Court
File Date Case Type

06/07/2010 Infraction

Party

State

State of Idaho

Defendant
Bernt, Treg A

DOB
XXIXX/1976

Charge

Charges
Bernt, Treg A

Description Citation

1 Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register 195796
Annually

Disposition Events

Statute

149-430

Judicial Officer

Clerk, Magistrate Court

Case Status
Closed

Level

Infraction

Date

06/03/2010



06/25/2010 Disposition ¥

1 Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register Annually Guilty

Events and Hearings

06/07/2010 New Case - Infraction =

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court New Case Filed - Infraction

06/25/2010 Finding of Guilty ¥

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court Finding of Guilty (149-430 Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register Annually)

06/25/2010 Status Changed ¥

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court STATUS CHANGED: closed pending clerk action

06/25/2010 Sentenced to Pay Fine ~

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court Sentenced To Pay Fine 62.00 charge: 149-430 Vehicle Registration-Fail to Register
Annually

06/25/2010 Status Changed ~

Judicial Officer Comment
Clerk, Magistrate Court STATUS CHANGED: closed
Financial

Bernt, Treg A
Total Financial Assessment $62.00
Total Payments and Credits $62.00



6/25/2010
6/25/2010
6/25/2010
6/25/2010
6/25/2010
6/25/2010

6/25/2010

Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment
Transaction Assessment

Case Payment

$10.50
$16.50
$10.00

$5.00
$10.00
$10.00

Receipt # 79860 Bernt, Treg A ($62.00)



